

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: City Manager

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: 12/04/2017

Re: Establishing a Mayor's Task Force for Bicentennial Celebration Planning

Executive Summary

Establishing a Mayor's Task Force for Bicentennial Celebration Planning

Discussion

This action is to establish a Mayor's Task Force for Bicentennial Celebration Planning to administer a variety of significant historical celebrations through the end of 2021. The Mayor will appoint nine commission members with the agreement that two members will be representatives of the Downtown Community Improvement District. The commission will disband after the bicentennial celebrations have ended or by December 31st, 2021.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: Unknown Long-Term Impact: Unknown

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact

Vision Impacts:

Primary Impact: Community Pride and Human Relations, Secondary Impact: Community

Character, Tertiary Impact: Downtown

Strategic Plan Impacts:

N/A

Comprehensive Plan Impacts:

N/A

· · · ·	
Legislative History	
Date	Action
10/16/2017	REP 82-17: Report to Council regarding proposed resolution establishing Task Force followed by Council comments endorsing the Task Force creation

Suggested Council Action

Approve this legislation